FORM PTO-1599 O R R 1/31/92 - 1026	1 - 200.3       IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
To the Director of the <b>United States</b> Patent and Trademark Office:	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
EPCOS AG	lame: <u>Julius Glatz GmbH</u>		
	Internal Address: Staatsstrasse 4		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	67468 Neidenfels, Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Otherioint right, title &amp; interest</li> </ul>			
Execution Date April 22, 2003	City:State:Zip:		
	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123)</li> </ul>		
Additional number	U.S. Patent No <u>. 6,424,518</u> (Atty. Docket P01,0123) s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
	U.S. Patent No <u>. 6,424,518</u> (Atty. Docket P01,0123)		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE	U.S. Patent No. <u>6,424,518</u> (Atty. Docket P01,0123) s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 <u>\$40.00</u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower	U.S. Patent No. <u>6,424,518</u> (Atty. Docket P01,0123) s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123) s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123) s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123) s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature:	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123)         is attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41         \$40.00         Image: Enclosed         Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees         8. Deposit Account Number: 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature:	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123) as attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123)         s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41         §40.00         ☑ Enclosed         ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees         8. Deposit Account Number: 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123) as attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE mmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true commation Signature November 18, 2003 Date		
Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE         Patent Department         6600 Sears Tower         233 S. Wacker Drive         Chicago, IL 60606-6473         Telephone: (312) 258-5500         Customer Number: 26574         DO NOT         9. Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info         of the original document.         Mark Bergner       (Reg. No. 45.877)         Name of Person Signing	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123) as attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 E Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true commation is tr		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN & WAITE Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45.877) Name of Person Signing	U.S. Patent No. 6,424,518 (Atty. Docket P01,0123) as attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 E Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true commation is tr		

REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0028

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, EPCOS AG, a German corporation, having offices at St.-Martin-Strasse 53, 81669, München, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "assignor" by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent Office on June 26, 2001, Reel 011953, Frame 0540 ID: 101773690A is the owner of United States Patent 6,424,518 issued July 123, 2002 entitled "ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR",

WHEREAS, **Julius Glatz GmbH**, a German corporation having an office at Staatsstrasse 4, 67468 Neidenfels, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "co-assignee" is desirous of acquiring joint ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, EPCOS AG, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said co-assignee joint ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said co-assignee for their own use, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	22.	day of	April	, 2003.

EPCOS A

By\_

WITNESSES:

i

**RECORDED: 11/24/2003**